
#  Sacramento State (9-2, 0-0 Big Sky) -vs- #  Cal Poly (0-6, 0-0 Big West)
02/19/2026 at San Luis Obispo, CA (Bob Janssen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ortiz, Alexa (3-1)
Loss: Davis, Kaylee (0-3)
HBP: Cooper, Myleigh
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wallace First: Dan Cowan Third Base: Michael Elkins 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 122   Weather: Temp: 52F
Game notes:
- Mustang Classic Game No. 1

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sacramento State 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 6 9 3
Cal Poly 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Sacramento State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malepeai, Lafulafu lf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Mendoza, Madi ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Raab, Saskia cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Marsh, Katie dp/c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Evers-Lyles, Madison 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Garcia, Shannon c/dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Bustos, Hailee PH/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Avalos, Mariah 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George, Malissa 1b/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Medellin, Ava 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Avila, Karissa rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ortiz, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 9 6 4 2 7

HR: Evers-Lyles, Madison (1)
SH: Mendoza, Madi (1); Avila, Karissa (1)
CS: Malepeai, Lafulafu (1); Medellin, Ava (1); George, Malissa (1)
HBP: George, Malissa (1)
E: Evers-Lyles, Madison (2); Avila, Karissa (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blanchard, Kiara lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Erskine, Sienna 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cooper, Myleigh dp/p 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Byrd, A'Niyla cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Venegas, Maya c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garza, Mylina 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bohannon, Madi ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Allen, Leilani 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Barrios, Aly PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Pina, JJ PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bermudez, Maddy rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 1 4 6 7

SF: Cooper, Myleigh (1)
E: Allen, Leilani (1); Bohannon, Madi (1)

Sacramento State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ortiz, Alexa (W, 3-1) 7.0 2 1 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 24 29 6 8 123
Totals 2 1 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 24 29 6 8 123

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Kaylee (L, 0-3) 3.0 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 16 6 1 55
Cooper, Myleigh 4.0 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 14 18 4 4 51
Totals 9 6 5 4 2 0 0 1 0 27 34 10 5 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sacramento State - Top of 1st SSU CP
Malepeai,Lafulafu walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Mendoza,Madi sacrifice bunt, error fielding by 3b by Allen,Leilani (E5) hit to third base (0-0);
Malepeai,Lafulafu advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Raab,Saskia reached on an error by Bohannon,Madi (E6), RBI (0-1 K); Malepeai,Lafulafu scored, unearned;
Mendoza,Madi advanced to second base. 1 0
Marsh,Katie flied out to rf (1-0 B); Mendoza,Madi advanced to third base; Raab,Saskia advanced to second
base. 1 0
EversLyles,Madison struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Garcia,Shannon flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 1st SSU CP
Blanchard,Kiara walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Erskine,Sienna struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 0
Cooper,Myleigh struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS). 1 0
Byrd,ANiyla struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 0

Sacramento State - Top of 2nd SSU CP
George,Malissa popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 KB). 1 0
Medellin,Ava fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BS). 1 0
Avila,Karissa flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 2nd SSU CP
Venegas,Maya struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 0
Garza,Mylina popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 1 0
Bohannon,Madi struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 1 0

Sacramento State - Top of 3rd SSU CP
Malepeai,Lafulafu fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F). 1 0
Mendoza,Madi walked (3-2 BBFBSFFB). 1 0
Raab,Saskia singled to shallow left field (0-0); Mendoza,Madi advanced to second base. 1 0
Marsh,Katie singled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Mendoza,Madi scored from second base; Raab,Saskia
advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
EversLyles,Madison singled to short, RBI (0-0); Raab,Saskia scored; Marsh,Katie advanced to second base. 3 0
Garcia,Shannon struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 3 0
George,Malissa reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-0 BB); Marsh,Katie out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 3 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 3rd SSU CP
Allen,Leilani walked (3-2 BFFBFBFB). 3 0
Bermudez,Maddy singled up the middle (3-2 SBBBK); Allen,Leilani advanced to second base. 3 0
Blanchard,Kiara reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBF); Allen,Leilani advanced to third base;
Bermudez,Maddy out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 0
Erskine,Sienna walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Blanchard,Kiara advanced to second base. 3 0
Cooper,Myleigh sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BK); Allen,Leilani scored; Blanchard,Kiara advanced to third
base. 3 1
Byrd,ANiyla flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 3 1

Sacramento State - Top of 4th SSU CP
CP position change: Cooper,Myleigh now playing p from dp 3 1
Medellin,Ava singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 1
Medellin,Ava out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 3 1
Avila,Karissa grounded out to the catcher, c to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 3 1
Malepeai,Lafulafu walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1



Mendoza,Madi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 4th SSU CP
SSU position change: Marsh,Katie now playing c from dp 3 1
SSU position change: Garcia,Shannon now playing dp from c 3 1
Venegas,Maya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Garza,Mylina grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (2-2 SFBB). 3 1
Bohannon,Madi reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by EversLyles,Madison (E5) (3-2 KKBFFBB). 3 1
Allen,Leilani singled down the right field line (2-2 KBFB); Bohannon,Madi advanced from first base to third
base. 3 1
CP substitution: Barrios,Aly pinch hitting for Bermudez,Maddy. 3 1
Barrios,Aly struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 1

Sacramento State - Top of 5th SSU CP
CP position change: Barrios,Aly remains in the game at rf 3 1
Raab,Saskia flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 3 1
Marsh,Katie singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 3 1
EversLyles,Madison popped up to short (0-0). 3 1
SSU substitution: Bustos,Hailee pinch hitting for Garcia,Shannon. 3 1
Bustos,Hailee singled up the middle (0-0); Marsh,Katie advanced to second base. 3 1
George,Malissa flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 3 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 5th SSU CP
SSU position change: Bustos,Hailee remains in the game at dp 3 1
Blanchard,Kiara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Erskine,Sienna flied out to rf (3-2 BFBFB). 3 1
Cooper,Myleigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 1

Sacramento State - Top of 6th SSU CP
Medellin,Ava walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 1
Avila,Karissa sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Medellin,Ava advanced to second base. 3 1
Malepeai,Lafulafu singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Medellin,Ava scored from second base. 4 1
Malepeai,Lafulafu out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 4 1
Mendoza,Madi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKSB). 4 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 6th SSU CP
Byrd,ANiyla flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 1
Venegas,Maya grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 4 1
Garza,Mylina fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (1-0 B). 4 1

Sacramento State - Top of 7th SSU CP
Raab,Saskia singled to left center (1-2 KBF). 4 1
Marsh,Katie fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BKFB). 4 1
EversLyles,Madison homered to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Raab,Saskia scored from first base. 6 1
Bustos,Hailee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 6 1
George,Malissa hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 6 1
George,Malissa out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 6 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 7th SSU CP
SSU substitution: Avalos,Mariah replaces Bustos,Hailee at 1b, batting 6th. 6 1
SSU position change: George,Malissa now playing dp from 1b 6 1
Bohannon,Madi walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 6 1
Allen,Leilani grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Bohannon,Madi out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 6 1



CP substitution: Pina,JJ pinch hitting for Barrios,Aly. 6 1
Pina,JJ reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Avila,Karissa (E9) (2-2 BKBKF). 6 1
CP substitution: Bermudez,Maddy replaces Pina,JJ at rf, batting 9th. 6 1
Blanchard,Kiara reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by EversLyles,Madison (E5) (1-2 KKB);
Bermudez,Maddy advanced from first base to third base; Blanchard,Kiara advanced to second base. 6 1
Erskine,Sienna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


